Therefore, KENSB is entitled to the proceeds from the PT CSE Divestment as the beneficial owner of the shares.

 On 22 June 2018, Indonesian Government has approved the first Plan of Development (“POD”) for Sinamar area of SWBB PSC, with a

projected gross revenue of USD938 million (approximately RM3,894 million). Following the POD approval, PT RBBE shall comply with

the provisions regulated by the Indonesian Government and Satuan Kerja Khusus Pelaksana Kegiatan Usaha Hulu Minyak dan Gas Bumi

(“SKK MIGAS”) to;

(i) Complete development work at Sinamar area; and

(ii) Continue exploration program at SWBB PSC

Johor Corporation  /  Annual Report 2019 Johor Corporation  /  Annual Report 2019

P 168 P 169

FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2019

Amounts in RM Million Unless Otherwise Stated

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2019

Amounts in RM Million Unless Otherwise Stated

43. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (CONTINUED)

Group

(b) Impact on the Group’s Statement of Financial Position (continued):

Financial year ended 31 December 2018

As

previously

reported (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) As restated

Investment in joint ventures 1,484 - - - 217 1,701

Deferred tax asset 291 (120) - - - 171

Inventories 1,369 (55) - - - 1,314

Contract asset 88 41 - - - 129

Financial assets at Fair Value through

Profit or Loss (“FVTPL”) 264 - - - (260) 4

Revenue reserve 6,253 (134) - (10) (43) 6,066

Current tax liabilities 24 - - 10 - 34

Corporation

(a) Impact on the Corporation’s Statement of Comprehensive Income:

Financial year ended 31 December 2018

As

previously

reported (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) As restated

Revenue 419 41 - - - 460

Cost of Sales (121) (55) - - - (176)

Profit before tax 167 (14) - - - 153

Profit after tax 173 (14) - - - 159

(b) Impact on the Corporation’s Statement of Financial Position:

ancial year ended 1 January 2018

As

previously

reported (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) As restated

Deferred tax asset 156 - (120) - - 36

Revenue reserve 2,078 - (120) - - 1,958

43. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (CONTINUED)

Group

(a) Impact on the Group’s Statement of Comprehensive Income:

Financial year ended 31 December 2018

As

previously

reported (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) As restated

Revenue 5,616 41 - - - 5,657

Cost of Sales (3,894) (55) - - - (3,949)

Share of results of joint ventures, net of tax 104 - - - (13) 91

Profit before tax 415 (14) - - (13) 388

Income tax (162) (10) - - - (172)

Profit after tax 253 (24) - - (13) 216

(b) Impact on the Group’s Statement of Financial Position:

Financial year ended 1 January 2018

As

previously

reported (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) As restated

Investment in joint ventures 1,380 - - - 203 1,583

Deferred tax asset 290 - (120) - - 170

Trade and other receivables 1,427 - - - (233) 1,194

Revenue reserve 6,063 - (120) - (30) 5,913

Johor Corporation  /  Annual Report 2019 Johor Corporation  /  Annual Report 2019

P 170 P 171

FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2019

Amounts in RM Million Unless Otherwise Stated

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2019

Amounts in RM Million Unless Otherwise Stated

44. FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF MFRS 16 ‘LEASES’ (CONTINUED)

(b) Practical expedients applied (continued)

 The Group and the Corporation have also elected not to reassess whether a contract is, or contains a lease at the date of initial application.